EMSYST, spol. s r. o., Súvoz 111, 911 01 Trenčín, Slovak Republic, tel. +421 32 7432400,  e-mail: mail@emsyst.sk,  www.emsyst.sk
                                                                                            SHEAR-WEB FORCE SENSOR
                                                        WITH BUILT-IN SIGNAL CONDITIONER      EMS21
                      Special features
▪ Mechanical design identical to EMS20 type
▪ Strain gauge measuring system
▪ Tension / Compression
▪ Built-in signal conditioner with voltage

EMSYST, spol. s r. o., Súvoz 111, 911 01 Trenčín, Slovak Republic, tel. +421 32 7432400,  e-mail: mail@emsyst.sk,  www.emsyst.sk
How to order
Common formula for ordering:
EMS21-U/I(output range) – force range – load direction
− Sensor type with type of output:
▪ EMS21-U – voltage output
▪ EMS21-I – current output
− Voltage output ranges:
▪ 0.5 … 4.5 V
▪ 2.5 ± 2 V (zero shifted to 2.5 V)
▪ 2 … 10 V
▪ 6 ± 4 V (zero shifted to 6 V)
− Current output ranges:
▪ 4 … 20 mA
▪ 12 ± 8 mA (zero shifted to 12 mA)
− Measured force range (kN):
▪ 100N,  200N,   500N,  1 kN,  2 kN,  5 kN,  10 kN,  20 kN,  50 kN
− Load direction:
▪ Compression
▪ Tension
▪ Compression/Tension (both)
Examples:
200N sensor with voltage output 2 … 10V, load direction compression, order:
EMS21-U (2 … 10V) – 200N – Compression
1kN sensor with current output with shifted zero, load direction Compression and Tension, order:
EMS21-I (12 ± 8 mA) – 1kN – Compression/Tension
EMSYST, spol. s r. o., Súvoz 111, 911 01 Trenčín, Slovak Republic, tel. +421 32 7432400,  e-mail: mail@emsyst.sk,  www.emsyst.sk
Outline dimensions
Rated capacity
Fn ( kN )
D
mm
M
mm
L
mm
L1
mm
L2
mm
L3
mm
SW
mm
Mass
kg
Deflection,
@ Fn ( μm )
0.05 18 M4 24 10 7 24 Φ 3 0.04 30
0.1,  0.2,  0.5 28 M6 34 14 10 38 Φ 4 0.05 35
1,  2,  5 32 M8 43 15 14 42 Φ 4 0.1 45
10 38 M10 60 26 17 47 8 0.2 43
20 42 M12 70 30 20 51 8 0.3 56
50 50 M16 86 40 23 59 8 0.6 80
EMSYST, spol. s r. o., Súvoz 111, 911 01 Trenčín, Slovak Republic, tel. +421 32 7432400,  e-mail: mail@emsyst.sk,  www.emsyst.sk